AAB Engineering, LLC

Engineering  Surveying  Land Planning

PO Box 2136 Sand Springs, OK 74063

OK CA#6318  Exp: June 30, 2024

KS CA#2292 Exp: Dec. 31, 2024

SD CA#7581 Exp: March 31, 2025

Office: (918) 514-4283   Fax: (918) 514-4288

A TRACT BEGINNING ONE HUNDRED SIXTY-FIVE (165) FEET EAST OF THE NORTHEAST CORNER (NE) OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF
THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER (NW/4 NW/4 NE/4); THENCE SOUTH FOUR HUNDRED FIFTY (450) FEET;
THENCE EAST TWO HUNDRED THIRTY-SEVEN AND FIVE TENTHS (237.5) FEET; THENCE NORTH FOUR HUNDRED FIFTY (450) FEET; THENCE
WEST TWO HUNDRED THIRTY-SEVEN AND FIVE TENTHS (237.5) FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING IN SECTION THIRTY-THREE (33),
TOWNSHIP EIGHTEEN (18) NORTH, RANGE FOURTEEN (14) EAST OF THE INDIAN BASE AND MERIDIAN, TULSA COUNTY, STATE OF
OKLAHOMA, ACCORDING TO THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT SURVEY THEREOF.

LESS AND EXCEPT, A PARCEL OF LAND BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO WIT: